ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU Adj. ICNU RJF‐1CT ICNU RJF‐1CT

Line Description Unadjusted Results Company Adjustments Company Adjusted Results CWC* Incentive Comp. Residential Revenues SO2 Emission Sales Pro Forma Wage Increase‡ Outside Legal Expense SERP Donations 2009 Wages Management Fee Non NPC Adjustments NPC Adjustments ICNU Adjusted Results

Operating Revenues:
1 General Business Revenues 266,100,835   5,664,590   271,765,425   4,257,771   ‐   ‐   276,023,196
2 Interdepartmental ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
3 Special Sales 78,723,890   (39,752,892)   38,970,998   ‐   1,088,183   40,059,181
4 Other Operating Revenues 12,554,857   (5,942,121)   6,612,736   4,870,266   ‐   11,483,002
5 Total Operating Revenues 357,379,582   (40,030,423)   317,349,159   ‐   ‐   4,257,771   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   4,870,266   1,088,183   327,565,379

Operating Expenses: ‐   ‐
6 Steam Production 48,371,133   2,862,819   51,233,952   603,688   (59,055)   (20,274)   (561,124)   (650,958)   50,546,230
7 Nuclear Production ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
8 Hydro Production 6,349,038   16,093   6,365,131   75,000   (25,399)   (8,721)   ‐   ‐   6,406,011
9 Other Power Supply 125,305,885   (11,553,820)   113,752,065   1,340,338   (30,949)   (10,625)   ‐   (5,069,020)   109,981,809
10 Transmission 25,362,553   3,197,288   28,559,841   (21,962)   (7,540)   ‐   (1,466,810)   27,063,529
11 Distribution 13,621,607   98,475   13,720,082   (91,505)   (31,418)   ‐   ‐   13,597,159
12 Customer Accounting 8,025,975   62,200   8,088,175   (57,733)   (19,821)   ‐   ‐   8,010,621
13 Customer Service & Info 5,423,426   (4,856,178)   567,248   (2,679)   (919)   ‐   ‐   563,650
14 Sales ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
15 Administrative & General 12,167,263   (1,389,444)   10,777,819   (700,000)   (84,611)   (48,931)   (169,675)   (22,112)   (29,048)   (171,180)   ‐   ‐   9,552,262
16 Total O&M Expenses 244,626,880   (11,562,567)   233,064,313   ‐   (700,000)   2,019,026   ‐   (373,893)   (48,931)   (169,675)   (22,112)   (128,366)   (171,180)   (561,124)   (7,186,788)   225,721,271
17 Depreciation 36,705,844   (444,461)   36,261,383   ‐   ‐   36,261,383
18 Amortization 4,017,010   (351,858)   3,665,152   ‐   ‐   3,665,152
19 Taxes Other Than Income 17,744,812   (470,741)   17,274,071   ‐   ‐   17,274,071
20 Income Taxes ‐ Federal (13,966,180)   (13,927,036)   (27,893,216)   ‐   245,000   783,561   98,508   130,863   17,126   59,386   7,739   44,928   59,913   1,900,986   2,896,240   (21,648,967)
21 Income Taxes ‐ State ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
22 Income Taxes ‐ Def Net 22,359,798   3,723,897   26,083,695   ‐   ‐   26,083,695
23 Investment Tax Credit Adj. ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
24 Misc Revenue & Expense (341,244)   (202,997)   (544,241)   (281,450)   ‐   ‐   (825,691)
25 Total Operating Expenses: 311,146,920   (23,235,763)   287,911,157   ‐   (455,000)   2,802,587   (182,943)   (243,030)   (31,805)   (110,289)   (14,373)   (83,438)   (111,267)   1,339,863   (4,290,548)   286,530,914

26 Operating Rev For Return: 46,232,662   (16,794,660)   29,438,002   ‐   455,000   1,455,184   182,943   243,030   31,805   110,289   14,373   83,438   111,267   3,530,403   5,378,731   41,034,465

Rate Base: ‐   ‐
27 Electric Plant In Service 1,398,743,841   7,022,563   1,405,766,404   ‐   ‐   1,405,766,404
28 Plant Held for Future Use 37,310   ‐   37,310   ‐   ‐   37,310
29 Misc Deferred Debits 6,671,729   12,477,362   19,149,091   ‐   ‐   19,149,091
30 Elec Plant Acq. Adj ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
31 Nuclear Fuel ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
32 Prepayments 2,850,428   (2,850,428)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
33 Fuel Stock 3,524,551   ‐   3,524,551   ‐   ‐   3,524,551
34 Material & Supplies 7,763,143   12,560   7,775,703   ‐   ‐   7,775,703
35 Working Capital 13,606,718   (2,461,567)   11,145,151   (11,145,151)   ‐   ‐   ‐
36 Weatherization Loans 2,046,741   ‐   2,046,741   ‐   ‐   2,046,741
37 Misc Rate Base 268,577   (308,624)   (40,047)   ‐   ‐   (40,047)
38 Total Electric Plant: 1,435,513,038   13,891,866   1,449,404,904   (11,145,151)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   1,438,259,753

Rate Base Deductions: ‐   ‐   ‐
39 Accum Prov For Deprec (503,192,584)   16,084,595   (487,107,989)   ‐   ‐   (487,107,989)
40 Accum Prov For Amort (34,606,345)   ‐   (34,606,345)   ‐   ‐   (34,606,345)
41 Accum Def Income Tax (128,569,574)   (12,019,788)   (140,589,362)   ‐   ‐   (140,589,362)
42 Unamortized ITC (1,096,753)   144,386   (952,367)   ‐   ‐   (952,367)
43 Customer Adv For Const (334,500)   23,143   (311,357)   ‐   ‐   (311,357)
44 Customer Service Deposits ‐   (2,980,496)   (2,980,496)   ‐   ‐   (2,980,496)
45 Misc Rate Base Deductions (4,865,967)   (3,238,463)   (8,104,430)   ‐   ‐   (8,104,430)
46 Total Rate Base Deductions (672,665,723)   (1,986,623)   (674,652,346)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   (674,652,346)

‐   ‐
47 Total Rate Base: 762,847,315   11,905,243   774,752,558   (11,145,151)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   763,607,407